

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk



O2020-6141

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Туре:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

12/16/2020

Brookins (21)

Ordinance

 \rightarrow

Handicapped Parking Permit No. 124214

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety



MEMORANDUM FOR TRAFFIC REGULATION CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

PROHIBITION AGAINST PARKING (Except for the Disabled)

Name Applicant: CLIFTON DAVIS JR

Primary Street Address: 9011 S ABERDEEN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60620

Location Signs to be Posted: 9011 \$ ABERDEEN ST

Permit Number: 124214

Hours: At all times

Days: No Exceptions

ALDERMAN HOWARD BROOKINS JR., Ward 21

940 WEST EXCHANGE AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609



CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

November 17, 2020

ALDERMAN HOWARD BROOKINS JR. WARD 21 9011 S ASHLAND AVE UNIT B CHICAGO, IL 60620

Dear ALDERMAN BROOKINS JR.:

The Department of Finance recommends installation of disabled parking signs as described below. The application has been reviewed and a survey of the location has been conducted. Since the applicant has met the requirements outlined in the Municipal Code, the signs will be installed.

Provided is the name and address of the applicant, the exact location proposed for the signs, and the permit number assigned. Please introduce an ordinance to post residential disabled parking signs at the location recommended, if one has not yet been introduced.

Applicant's Name: CLIFTON DAVIS JR

Applicant's Address: 9011 S ABERDEEN ST

Address/Location of Signs: 9011 S ABERDEEN ST

Permit Number: 124214

Work Order Number: H20-849

If the proposed ordinance is not passed within four months after its introduction, the permit shall be revoked and the restricted parking signs removed. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact our office at (312) 747-0114.

Very truly yours,

Anthony Gambino Director of Administration II.

Enclosure: Disabled Signs Application

940 WEST EXCHANGE AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609